

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Announces Quarterly Dividend

PEMBROKE, Bermuda, November 10, 2016 -- The Board of Directors of RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (NYSE: RNR) announced today a quarterly dividend of \$0.31 per common share on its common stock.

The dividend is payable on December 30, 2016 to shareholders of record on December 15, 2016.

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. is a global provider of reinsurance and insurance. The Company's business consists of three reportable segments: (1) Catastrophe Reinsurance, which includes catastrophe reinsurance and certain property catastrophe joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; (2) Specialty Reinsurance, which includes specialty reinsurance and certain specialty joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; and (3) Lloyd's, which includes reinsurance and insurance business written through RenaissanceRe Syndicate 1458.

Investors: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Mark Wilcox, 441-295-4513 Senior Vice President, Chief Accounting Officer and Corporate Controller or Media: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Elizabeth Tillman, 212-238-9224 Director – Communications or Kekst and Company Peter Hill or Dawn Dover, 212-521-4800